Introduced By: LOIS NORTH Proposed No. 80 - 1220

## MOTION NO. 5130

A MOTION approving the attached agreement setting forth the provisions of the transfer of the administration of the Seattle-King County Department of Public Health from the City of Seattle to King County and authorizing and directing the County Executive to execute said agreement.

WHEREAS, the King County Council by Motion No. 4665 and the Seattle City Council by Resolution No. 2622 approved a Protocol for Agreement transferring administration of the Seattle-King County Department of Public Health from the City to the County; and

WHEREAS, the King County Council by Ordinance No. 5281 has approved the administrative structure and the funding arrangements for the Seattle-King County Department of Public Health; and

WHEREAS, the attached agreement provides for personnel transfers, fee setting, standard setting, grant application, and other matters discussed in the Protocol for Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

- The attached agreement is approved effecting the transfer of the administration of the Seattle-King County Department of Public Health to the County.
- 2. The County Executive is hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached agreement on behalf of King County.

PASSED this RHU day of January

the Council

ING COUNTY COUNCIL WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

31

10

11

17

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

29

30

32 33